

EX 174/23

LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

12.01.2024

Pr. Ms. Sonali Arora, Ld counsel for the DH.

Heard and perused the record.

Issue notice of execution petition to the JD, on filing of
PF and RC, returnable for **23.02.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
12.01.2024 (mk)