

EX 174/23

LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

23.02.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Pr. Ms. Sonali Arora, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Sh. Anuj Soni, Ld. Counsel for JD is appearing through  
VC.

Ld. Counsel for JD has submitted that they had preferred an appeal vide RFA 123/2024 before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date of hearing is 10.05.2024.

Copy of the order has been received on official e-mail ID of the Court and printout of the same has been taken out and placed on record.

Put up on **22.03.2024** for consideration.

(Reader)  
23.02.2024