

EX 174/23

LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

22.03.2024

Pr. Ms. Sonali Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Anuj Soni, Ld. Counsel for JD, appearing through  
VC.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that JD has preferred an appeal before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, where matter is fixed for 10.05.2024.

Considering the same, matter is adjourned to **04.06.2024** for further proceedings.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
22.03.2024 (mk)