

EX 174/23  
LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

04.06.2024

Pr.: Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Sh. Anuj Soni, Ld. Counsel for the JD, appearing through  
VC.

An application under Order XXI Rule 30 r/w Section 151  
CPC has been filed for issuing warrants of arrest or warrant of  
attachment in respect to bank account of the JD as given in the  
application.

Put up for order at **4.00 p.m.**

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
04.06.2024 (mk)

**At 4.10 p.m.**

Pr. None.

Let copy of the aforesaid application, as filed on behalf of  
DH be supplied to JD/his counsel, when they appear in the Court.

JD has already filed an appeal against order and decree  
dated 18.08.2023 before Hon'ble High Court.

Considering the same, case is adjourned to **29.07.2024**  
for reply and arguments on application of DH, as filed today.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
04.06.2024 (mk)