

EX 174/23

LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

29.07.2024

Pr.: Ms. Sonali Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Anuj Soni, Ld. Counsel for the JD, appearing through
VC.

Reply to application under Order XXI Rule 30 r/w
Section 151 CPC, as filed by the DH, has not been filed by the
JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD, appearing through VC, has stated
that he has not received copy of the application.

However, from perusal of the record, it is clear that copy
of application was placed on record and JD/his counsel was
directed to take the same from the record. But he has not
collected the same. He is directed to take copy of the application
from the record and **then file reply within one week** with copy
thereof to DH/counsel in advance.

Put up on **30.08.2024** for reply and arguments on
aforesaid application of DH.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
29.07.2024 (mk)