

EX 174/23

LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

30.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Pr.: Ms. Darshika Tiwari, Proxy counsel for the DH.

Sh. Arun Soni, Ld. Counsel for JD, appearing through
VC.

Reply has been filed on behalf of JD.

Counsel for JD submits that he will supply copy of reply
to counsel for DH during the course of the day.

As directed, put up for consideration of reply on
12.10.2024.

(Reader)
30.08.2024