

Ex. No. 174/23
LALIT KUMAR VS. NITIN JAIN

14.10.2024

File is taken up today, as the matter was inadvertently fixed for 12.10.2024.

Pr.: Ms. Darshika Tiwari and Ms. Annu Sharma, Proxy counsels for the DH.

Sh. Arun Soni, Ld. Counsel for the JD, appearing through VC.

At request of counsels for both the parties, put up on **14.11.2024** for further proceedings.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
14.10.2024 (mk)