

EX 174/23

LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

14.11.2024

Pr.: Ms. Sonali Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Anuj Soni, Ld. Counsel for the JD, appearing through
VC.

Copy of order dated 05.11.2024 of Hon'ble High Court
passed in RFA No. 123/24 titled " Nitin Jain vs. Lalit Kumar"
filed.

Heard on the application of the DH for issuing warrant of
attachment in respect to bank account of the JD, bearing account
no. 004024005547, Jain Co-operative Bank Ltd., Raghubar Pura-
02, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-110031.

Ld. Counsel for the JD, appearing through VC submits
that JD is ready to deposit 35% of the decretal amount and prays
that judgment and decree may be stayed.

Considered and allowed.

Operation of impugned decree is stayed, subject to JD's
depositing 35% of the decretal amount within 7 days from today,
failing which warrant of attachment be issued against aforesaid
bank account of the JD.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.01.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
14.11.2024 (mk)