

EX 174/23

LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

20.02.2025

Pr. DH in person. Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH
appearing through V/C.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

An application has been filed on behalf of the DH for necessary order/direction under Order 21 Rule 30 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC alongwith copy of order dated 11.02.2025.

Since Advocates are on strike today, matter be put up for further proceedings on **21.03.2025.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
20.02.2025 (pm)