

EX 174/23
CIF No. DLET01-013917-2023
LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

20.05.2025

Pr. Ms. Sonali Arora, Ld. Advocate for DH.

Sh. Anuj Soni, Ld. Advocate for JD through VC.

Ld. Counsel for JD seeks one week time to comply with order dated 09.05.2025. This request is strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for DH. However, considering the difficulty of Ld. Counsel for JD, I adjourn the matter for **28.05.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/20.05.2025