

EX no.174/23  
LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

12.11.2025

This Court is vacant after superannuation of Ld.  
Principal District and Sessions Judge, East on 31.10.2025.

Present: Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. counsel for the DH.  
Sh. Anuj Soni, Ld. counsel for the JD through  
VC.

Put up **17.12.2025** for proper order.

Reader/12.11.2025