

EX 174/23
LALIT KUMAR Vs. NITIN JAIN

09.01.2026

The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.

Present : Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

JD in person.

Sh Anuj Jain, Ld counsel for the JD through VC.

Ms. Madhu Jain, mother of the JD in person.

Sh. Siddharth Banthia, Ld. counsel for Ms. Madhu Jain, mother of the JD through VC.

Mother of JD has filed copy of some documents.
Ld. counsel for the DH submits that soft of the documents has been sent to him on email.

Put up for purpose fixed on **13.02.2026**.

(Ahlmad)
09.01.2026