

Ex No.174/23
Lalit Kumar vs. Nitin Jain

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sudhir Jain, counsel for decree holder.
JD with Sh. M.K. Sharma & Sh. Nishant Kaushik,
advocate.

Vakalatnama on behalf of new counsel for JD filed.

Nazir submitted fresh report regarding balance payment which shows that sum of Rs.3,95,770/- was outstanding as on 15.05.2026.

Today, the matter was fixed for order on the pending application but JD alongwith his counsel appeared. He stated that he will pay atleast Rs.50,000/- within a week in cash or in the form of draft to the decree holder and will try to increase this amount maximum at Rs.1,00,000/-. He will also tell on next date of hearing in which manner, he will make the balance payment to the decree holder. Statement of JD recorded in this regard which is identified by his counsel.

Put up this matter on **30.05.2026** for making payment by the JD to the decree holder. Decree holder is also directed to inform whether he can give any concession to the JD or not.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/20.05.2026